There were no changes in the nature of business of the Company during the Year Under Review.

7. Dividend:

The Board of Directors of your Company declared an interim dividend at the rate of Rs. 26.50/- per equity 
share during the fi nancial year 2024-25 aggregati ng to Rs. 281,89,83,742.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Eighty-One Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Two and Fift y Paisa 
Only).

Further, the Board of Directors of your Company are pleased to recommend a fi nal dividend at the rate 
of Rs. 35.50/- per equity share during the fi nancial year 2024-25 aggregati ng to Rs. 377,63,74,447.50/-
(Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Seven Crore Sixty Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty 
Seven and Five Zero Paise). The aforesaid Dividend shall be subject to approval of the shareholders of the 
Company  in the 33rd Annual General Meeti ng.

8. Details of signifi cant and material orders passed by the regulators or courts or tribunals impacti ng the